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Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Staff Counsel Department 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov 

Office of the Public Counsel 
Marc Poston 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
P.O. Box 2230 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@opc.mo.gov 

Albany Municipal Gas System 
Albany City Administrator 
106 E. Clay Street 
Albany, MO 64402 
cityadmin@albanymo.net 

  
  

Altenburg-Frohna Municipal Gas 
System 
Utility Safety & Design, Inc. 
#9 Executive Woods Court, Ste. 1 
Belleville, IL 62226 

Altenburg-Frohna Municipal Gas 
System 
Mayor of Altenburg 
9144 Main Street 
P.O. Box 22 
Altenburg, MO 63732 

Altenburg-Frohna Municipal Gas 
System 
Mayor of Frohna 
8904 Main Street 
Joint Utilities Gas Department 
Frohna, MO 63748 

  
  

Amber Glenn Apartments 
Jesse Da Villa 
2977 Highway K. Ste. 239 
O'Fallon, MO 63368 

Ameresco 
Manager of Operations 
111 Spreen St., Ste. 410 
Farmingham, MO 01701 
info@ameresco.com 

Amoco Oil Col 
Jim Bruen 
30 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jimbruen@bp.com 

  
  

ANR Pipeline Company 
Matt Parks 
700 Louisiana, Ste. 700 
Houston, MO 77002 
matt_parks@tcenergy.com 

Ashley Energy, LLC 
Ashley Operations Manager 
One Ashley Street 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
info@ashleyenergy.com 

Associated General Contractors of 
Missouri, Inc. 
Matt Cowell 
1221 Jefferson Street 
PO Box 94 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
mcowell@agcmo.org 

  
  

Bernie Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Bernie 
101 W. Main Street 
P.O. Box 605 
Bernie, MO 63822 

Bethany Municipal Gas System 
Bethany City Administrator 
206 N. 16th Street 
P.O. Box 344 
Bethany, MO 64424 
admin@bethanymo.com 

Bismarck Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Bismark 
924 Center Street 
P.O. Box 27 
Bethany, MO 63624 

  
  

BP Pipeline (North America) Inc. 
Jim Bruen 
30 S. Wacker Dr. 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jimbruen@bp.com 

Buckeye Partners, LP 
Kristen Howett 
Five Tek Park 9999 Hamilton Blvd. 
Breinigsville, PA 18031 
khowett@buckeye.com 

CCPS Transportation, LLC 
David Stafford 
5400 Westheimer Court 
Houston, TX 77056 
david.stafford@enbridge.com 
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City Utilities of Springfield, Missouri 
Legal Department 
301 E. Central 
P.O. Box 551 
Springfield, MO 65801 
info@cityutilities.net 

Clarence Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Clarence 
P.O. Box 9 
Clarence, MO 63437 
MayorKnapp@cityofClarence.com 

Cuba Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Cuba 
City Hall - 202 N. Smith Street 
P.O. Box K 
Cuba, MO 65453 
canash@ci.cuba.mo.us 

  
  

Dogwood Energy, LLC 
Dogwood EH&S Coordinator 
P.O. Box 110 
Pleasant Hill, MO 64080 

Dogwood Energy, LLC 
Dogwood Utility Safety & Design, Inc. 
28847 Highway 136 
P.O. Box 206 
Unionville, MO 63565 

Enable Gas Transmission, LLC 
Cary D Watson 
499 W. Sheridan, Ste. 1500 
Oklahoma, OK 73102 
cary.watson@enablemidstream.com 

  
  

Enable Missouri River 
Transmission, LLC 
Cary D Watson 
499 W. Sheridan, Ste. 1500 
Oklahoma, OK 73102 
cary.watson@enablemidstream.com 

Enterprise Products Operating, 
LLC 
David Briggs 
1100 Louisiana St. 
Houston , TX 77002 
dwbriggs@eprod.com 

Explorer Pipeline 
Kevin Brown 
PO Box 2650 
Tulsa, OK 74101 
kbrown@expl.com 

  
  

Express Holdings (USA) LLC 
David Stafford 
5400 Westheimer Court 
Houston, TX 77056 
david.stafford@enbridge.com 

Flint Hills Resources, LC 
Doug Stucky 
4111 East 37th St. North 
Wichita, KS 67220 
doug.stucky@fhr.com 

Flower Box Motel 
Tom Workman 
722 West Spring Street 
Neosho, MO 64540 

  
  

Fulton Municipal Gas System 
Fulton Director of Administration 
4th & Market Streets 
P.O. Box 130 
Fulton, MO 65251 
doa@fultonmo.org 

Granby Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Granby 
302 N. Main Street 
P.O. Box 500 
Granby, MO 64844 

Grant City Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Grant City 
101 W. 3rd Street 
P.O. Box 398 
Grant City, MO 64456 
grantcity@grantcity.net 

  
  

Green City Municipal Gas System 
Utility Safety & Design, Inc. 
28847 Hwy. 136 
P.O. Box 206 
Unionville, MO 63565 

Green City Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Green City 
#4 Green Street 
P.O. Box 235 
Green City, MO 63545 
city@nemr.net 

Hermann Municipal Gas System 
Hermann Public Works Director 
1902 Jefferson Street 
Hermann, MO 65041 
hermanncityclerk@centurytel.net 

  
  

John Knox Village 
Manager of Facilities 
400 NW Murray Rd. 
Lee's Summit, MO 64081 
cleppert@jkv.org 

Kennett Municipal Gas System 
Superintendent of Utilities 
303 S. Anthony 
P.O. Box 40 
Kennett, MO 63857 
cityclerk@clgw.net 

KPC Pipeline, LLC 
Lee Bullock 
19970 West 161st St. 
Olathe, KS 66062 
bullock@mvpurchasing.com 

  
  

Laddonia Ethanol Plant 
CFO and VP of Admin Services 
Missouri Public Utility Alliance 
1808 I-70 Dr. S.W. 
Columbia, MO 65203 

Liberal Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Liberal 
209 S. Main Street 
P.O. Box 67 
Liberal, MO 64762 

Liberty (Empire) 
Legal Department 
602 S Joplin Avenue 
P.O. Box 127 
Joplin, MO 64801 



  
  

Liberty (MNG) 
Legal Department 
602 S Joplin Avenue 
P.O. Box 127 
Joplin, MO 64801 

Linden Mobile Home Park 
Jim Janecek 
400 NE 76th Terrace 
Kansas City, MO 64118 
jjanecek@kc.rr.com 

Macon Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Macon 
106 W. Bourke Street 
P.O. Box 569 
Macon, MO 63552 
mayor@cityofmacon-mo.gov 

  
  

Madison Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Madison 
209 S. Main Street 
P.O. Box 141 
Madison, MO 65263 

Magellan Pipeline Company, LP 
Mary Matthews 
One Williams Center, MD OTC-9 
PO Box 22186 
Tulsa, OK 74172 
mary.matthews@magellanlp.com 

Marathon Pipe Line LLC 
Kyle Settlemire 
539 South Main Street 
Findlay, OH 45840 
kasettlemire@marathonpetroleum.com 

  
  

Marshall Municipal Utilities 
Underground Facilities Director 
75 East Morgan Street 
Marshall, MO 65340 
mmu@mmumo.net 

Mercer Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Mercer 
City Hall 
14402 State Street 
Mercer, MO 64661 

Mid-Missouri Energy 
Ryland Utlaut 
15311 N. Saline 65 Hwy. 
Malta Bend, MO 65339 
sarahl@midmissourienergy.com 

  
  

Middletown Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Middletown 
City Hall - 203 Johnson Street 
P.O. Box 127 
Middletown, MO 63359 

Milan Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Milan 
City Hall - 212 East Second Street 
P.O. Box 247 
Milan, MO 63556 

Missouri Attorney General's Office 
Jake Schmidt 
221 West High Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jake.schmidt@ago.mo.gov 

  
  

Missouri One Call System, Inc. 
John Lansford 
824 Weathered Rock Rd. 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
johnl@mi1call.com 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission 
Jamie Myers 
200 Madison Street, Suite 800 
P.O. Box 360 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jamie.myers@psc.mo.gov 

MoGas Pipeline LLC 
Dan Klein 
329 Josephville Road 
Wentzville, MO 63385 
dklein@mogaspipe.com 

  
  

Monroe City Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Monroe City 
City Hall 
109 2nd Street 
Monroe City, MO 63456 
jl.potterfield@gmail.com 

Montgomery City Municipal Gas 
System 
Mayor of Montgomery City 
723 North Sturgeon Street 
Montgomery City, MO 63361 
steven@montgomerycitymo.org 

Natural Gas Pipeline Co of America 
(KMI) 
Jorge Torres 
10001 Louisiana St., Ste. 1000 
Houston, TX 77002 
jorge_torres@kingermorgan.com 

  
  

New Florence Municipal Gas 
System 
Mayor of New Florence 
217 South Main Street 
P.O. Box 70 
New Florence, MO 63363 

New Haven and Berger Municipal 
Gas System 
Mayor of Berger 
404 Rosalie 
Berger, MO 63014 

New Haven and Berger Municipal 
Gas System 
Mayor of New Haven 
City Hall 
101 Front Street 
New Haven, MO 63068 
George.Panhorst@newhavenmo.org 

  
  



Nustar Pipeline Operating 
Partnership L.P. 
Jerry Diaz 
19003 IH-10 West 
San Antonio, TX 78257 
jerry.diaz@nustarenergy.com 

Oakridge Apartments 
Deana Breznik 
Director of Asset Management 
Gardner Capitol 
8000 Maryland Ave., Ste. 300 
St. Louis, MO 63105 

Omega Pipeline Company 
Legal Department 
DPW Bldg. 
2222 1334 First Street 
Ft. Leonard Wood, MO 65473 
Admin@omegapipeline.com 

  
  

Oneok NGL Pipeline, LLC 
Teri Anderson 
100 West Fifth Street 
Tulsa , OK 74103 
teri.anderson@oneok.com 

Oronogo Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Oronogo 
653 E. Central Street 
P.O. Box 201 
Oronogo, MO 64855 
mayor@oronogomo.org 

Ozark Gas Transmission, LLC 
Rhonda Louderman 
1501 McKinney, Ste. 800 
Houston, TX 77010 
rlouderman@blackbearllc.com 

  
  

Panhandle Eastern Pipeline 
Company, LP 
Jennifer Street 
1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
jennifer.street@energytransfer.com 

Paris Municipal Gas System 
Paris City Superintendent 
112 S. Main 
Paris, MO 65275 

Permian Express Partners, LLC 
Todd Nardozzi 
1300 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
todd.nardozzi@energytransfer.com 

  
  

Perry Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Perry 
127 E. Main Street 
P.O. Box 280 
Perry, MO 63462 

Perryville Municipal Gas System 
Perryville City Administrator 
215 North West Street 
Perryville, MO 63775 

Phillips 66 Pipeline LLC 
Todd Tullio 
2331 Citywest Blvd. 
Houston, TX 77042 
todd.l.tullio@p66.com 

  
  

Plattsburg Municipal Gas System 
Plattsburg City Administrator 
114 Maple Street 
Plattsburg, MO 64477 

Potosi Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Potosi 
121 E. High Street 
Potosi, MO 63664 
jblount@potosicityhall.org 

Princeton Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Princeton 
City Hall 
507 West Main Street 
Princeton, MO 64673 
cityprin@grm.net 

  
  

Richland Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Richland 
P.O. Box 798 
Richland, MO 65556 
danatanner.richlandmayor@gmail.com 

Rockies Express Pipeline 
Craig Meis 
370 Van Gordon St. 
Lakewood, CO 80228 
craig.meis@tallgrassenergylp.com 

Roeslein Alternative Energy 
Services, LLC 
Roeslein President 
9200 Watson Rd., Ste. 200 
St. Louis, MO 63126 
info@roesleinae.com 

  
  

Saint Louis University 
Michael Lucido 
3545 Lindell Blvd. 
Wool Center Room 223 
St. Louis, MO 63103 
michael.lucido@slu.edu 

Shelbina Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Shelbina 
116 East Walnut 
P.O. Box 646 
Shelbina, MO 63468 
mayor@cityofshelbina.com 

Show-Me Ethanol, LLC 
Show-Me General Manager 
26530 Hwy., 24 E. 
Carrollton, MO 64633 
bpasbrig@smefuel.com 

  
  



Sinclair Transportation Company 
Jonathan Brown 
550 East South Temple 
PO Box 30825 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 
jbrown@sinclairoil.com 

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline 
Shawn Patterson 
4700 State Route 56 
Box 20010 
Owensboro, KY 42301 
shawn.patterson@southernstart.com 

Spire 
Legal Department 
700 Market Street, 6th Floor 
St. Louis, MO 63101 

  
  

Spire 
Laura Kleckley 
700 Market St. 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
laura.kleckley@spireenergy.com 

Spire STL Pipeline LLC 
Craig Hoeferlin 
700 Market Street, 5th FLoor 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
craig.hoeferlin@spireenergy.com 

St. James Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of St. James 
100 S. Jefferson 
St. James, MO 65559 

  
  

St. Louis Pipeline Operating, LLC 
Jeffrey Davis 
4120 Higel Street 
Sarasota, FL 34242 
jeffdavis.stlouispipeline@hotmail.com 

St. Robert Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of St. Robert 
194 Eastlawn Ave., Ste. A 
St. Robert, MO 65584 
gmayor18@yahoo.com 

Stanberry Municipal Gas System 
Stanberry City Administrator 
130 W. First Street 
Stanberry, MO 64489 
stanberryadmin@jagtec.net 

  
  

Summit Natural Gas of Missouri, 
Inc. 
Legal Department 
10825 E. Geddes Ave., Ste. 410 
Centennial, CO 80112 

Tallgrass Gas Transmission, LLC 
Craig Meis 
370 Van Gordon St. 
Lakewood, CO 80228 
craig.meis@tallgrassenergylp.com 

TC Oil Pipeline Operations, Inc. 
Kyle Epp 
700 Louisiana, Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
kyle_epp@tcenergy.com 

  
  

Texas Eastern Transmission, LP 
(Spectra Energy Partners, LP) 
Thomas Wooden 
5400 Westheimer Court 
Houston, TX 77056 
thomas.wooden@enbridge.com 

The Talisman Condominiums 
Chris Gripe 
Centennial Management & KC 
Properties Construction 
P.O. Box 15142 
Shawnee Mission, KS 66285 

Transmontaigne Operating 
Company, L.P. 
Luis DeLeon 
1670 Broadway, Ste. 3100 
Denver, CO 80202 
ldeleon@transmontaigne.com 

  
  

Union Electric Company 
Legal Department 
1901 Chouteau Avenue 
P.O. Box 66149, Mail Code 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

Unionville Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Unionville 
1611 Grant Street 
P.O. Box 255 
Unionville, MO 63565 
unionvle@nemr.net 

Unionville Municipal Gas System 
Vice President of Engineering 
P.O. Box 206 
Utility Safety & Design 
Unionville, MO 63565 
aeverette@usdi.us 

  
  

Waynesville Municipal Gas System 
Waynesville City Administrator 
100 Tremont Drive 
Waynesville, MO 65583 
john.doyle@waynesvillemo.org 

Wheaton Municipal Gas System 
Mayor of Wheaton 
219 E. Main Street 
P.O. Box 70 
Wheaton, MO 64874 
psuess@wheaton.il.us 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s). 
 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Morris L. Woodruff 
Secretary1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                           
1  
Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service.  Recipients without a valid e-mail 
address will receive paper service. 


